In Town Residential  Base Fees vary depending on whether the account is related to a size and deed restricted parcel. Volumetric fees are the same for
all In Town Residential customers.

Out-of-Town Rates:  All Out-of-Town customers will be charged rates of one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the In-Town rates.

Out-of-Town Debt Support Surcharge:  In addition, unless otherwise required by an ordinance or contract authorizing water service, or 
pre-existing annexation agreement, to Out-of-Town users there shall be imposed upon each Out-of-Town customer an annual service rate surcharge

[...]

In Town Residential  Base Fees vary depending on whether the account is related to a size and deed restricted parcel. Volumetric fees are the same for
all In Town Residential customers.

Out-of-Town Rates:  All Out-of-Town customers will be charged rates of one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the In-Town rates.

Out-of-Town Debt Support Surcharge:  In addition, unless otherwise required by an ordinance or contract authorizing water service, or 
pre-existing annexation agreement, to Out-of-Town users there shall be imposed upon each Out-of-Town customer an annual service rate surcharge